
Multiplex Water Booster Pump

WBK10
Water Booster – 1
 Updated 5/27/14



WBK10 WATER BOOSTER 00215639

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Check Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00204817
2 Adapter 3/4 FPT x 1/2 MPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00206082
3 Valve Ball 1/2 FPT x 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00209558
4 Elbow 1/2 ENDT x 1/2 FPT. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00210415
5 Pressurized Water Tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00212750
6 Barb-Stem Adapter 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00213249
7 Line Assembly - 1/2 Vinyl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00215391
8 Line Assembly - 1/2 Vinyl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00215392
9 Line Assembly - 1/2 Vinyl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00215393
10 Booster Panel TEC-22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00215395
11 Cross 1/2 FPT x 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00259013
12 Gauge 0-100 PSI 1/4 NPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00683072
13 Nipple Hex 1/2 NPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00700705
14 Toggle Relief Valve 130#  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00701336
15 240 GPH Brass Pump w/180 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00702928
16 Adapter 3/8 MF x 1/2 MPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00852532
17 Bushing 1/2 MPT x 1/4 FPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00853953
18 Elbow 1/2 MF x 1/4 MPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00855925
19 Elbow 1/4 MF x 1/4 MPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00857600
20 Tee 1/4 MPT x 1/4 FPT x 1/4 FPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00858460
21 Tee 1/2 MPT x 1/2 FPT x . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00858467
22 Adapter 1/2 MF x 1/2 MPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00858514
23 Carb Pump Motor 115V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5028931
24 Line Assembly 1/4 EVA x 1/4 SW w/Shrader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002240
25 Tee 1/4 Barb x 1/4 Barb x 1/4 Shrader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002297
26 Electric Box - Complete  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020003249
Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, etc.
27 Hex Cap Nut 1/4 Flare  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00854402
28 Hex Cap Nut 3/8 Cap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00854412
29 Strap, Long . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214781
30 Strap, Short. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214782

1

2

14

4

5

27

615

7 11

10

9

8

17

12

13

16

3

28

1825

Detail A

20

22

23

21

1

24

19

Booster parts on this page were 
used in units built prior to 

May 01, 2009. 

26

29

30
Water Booster – 2
Updated 5/14



WBK10 WATER BOOSTER 00215639

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 ELL1/2 Fpt X 1/2FPT Brass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00204809
2 Check Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00204817
3 Adapter 3/4 Fpt X 1/2 MPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00206082
4 Valve Ball 1/2 Fpt X 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00209558
5 Relay Thermal Time Delay. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020003288
6 Pressurized Water Tank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00212750
7 Barb-stem Adapter 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00213249
8 Line Assy 1/2 Vinyl  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214778
9 Cover Electrical Booster. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214788
10 Booster Panel Tec-22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00215395
11 Sw Press 4 PSI Low Water  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00219328
12 Gauge 0-100 PSI 1/4 Npt. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00683072
13 Nipple Hex 1/2 NPT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00700705
14 Toggle Relief Valve 130# . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00701336
15 240 GPH Brass Pump W/180  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00702928
16 Adapter 1/2 MF X 1/2 MPT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00858514
17 Carb Pump Motor 115V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5028931
18 Manifold Booster Water Inlet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002253 
19 Manifold Booster Water Outlet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002254 
20 Line Assy 1/2 Vinyl X  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002612
21 Line Assy 1/2 Vinyl X . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002613
22 Line Assembly 1/4 Eva X 1/4 Sw W/shrader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002614
23 Line Assembly 1/4 Eva X 1/4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002615

Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, etc.
24 Hex Cap Nut 1/4 Flare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00854402
25 Hex Cap Nut 3/8 Cap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00854412
26 Screw 8-32 X 1/2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5011940 
27 Tee 1/4 Barb X 1/4 Barb X 1/4 Shrader . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 020002297
28 Strap, Long. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214781
29 Strap, Short  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00214782
30 Pressure Switch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 00804432

2

14

4

5

22

6

15

7

11 10
9

8

25

1213

24

3

16
21

Detail A

17

19

27

18

1
20

26

Booster parts on this page are used in 
current production units since 

May 01, 2009. 

4

23

28

29

26
Water Booster – 3
 Updated 5/14


	Multiplex Water Booster Pump
	WBK10 Water Booster 00215639
	WBK10 Water Booster 00215639


